Family, Community, Progress

John Ieyoub 2018 Charvais Drive Lake Charles, Louisiana 70601-5606 337 433-1733

John is a native of Lake Charles, the son of Kalil Ieyoub and Julie Ann Miller. He was graduated from St. Louis Catholic High School and McNeese State University. While at McNeese he served 2 terms as Student Body President, was President of Blue Key National Honor Society, voted "Who's Who" among American college students, and is a member of Kappa Sigma Fraternity. Following McNeese he earned a masters degree in audiology from LSU.

John and his wife Heather Chovanec Ieyoub have 3 children, Hunter, Gambrelle, and Anderson. They are members of the Cathedral of the Immaculate Conception, where he is an usher and musician. He is also a member of the Lake Charles Chapter of Fusion 5, the Chamber Southwest, the Medical Group Management Association, and the NRA. He was appointed by Mayor Roach to serve on the campaign committee formed to promote the Downtown Development Bond. He has been active with the Children's Miracle Network, ACTS theatre, Autism Society, The United Way, and he and Heather co-chaired the American Cancer Society *Show for Life*.

He is Vice President of Mobile Imaging, Inc. and The Arthritis Center of Southwest Louisiana. Also, he is CEO of Ieyoub Management and Consulting Corporation.

As Lake Charles City Councilman, District D, his top priorities will include Downtown development, job growth with a focus on helping small business, flooding issues, and child safety. He will draw from his experience as a husband, father of three, and a small business owner to make informed, compassionate decisions. John will work to accomplish his goals by putting our city's families first, assuring the betterment and safety of our community, and by giving our city the tools it needs to continue to prosper.